
Saturday, May 17
3Close down

-m. Top Tunes
Reserved
Sporting Review (Dave Strachan)songs by Anne Shelton
Rhythm in the Saddle
From Our Visitors’ Book
Australian and, N.Z. Artists
Come into the Parlour: Music and

Songs from Northern Ireland (BBC)9. 4 Spotlight on European Artists9.30 Our Mutual Friend (BBC)10. 0 Old Time Dance Music: The New
Gaiety Dance Band (from Glasgow StreetTall)
10.30 Close down

XIN 1340 ke. 224m.
7. Oam. Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Calling all Sports (Alan. Paterson)9.15 Nove]ty Orchestras and Hill-billies
9.45 Home Decorating (Anne Stewart)10. O Close downa

4

p.m. Dinner Music
7. The Henry,Lawson Stories7.16 Popular Fallacies7.30 Sports Results (Alan Paterson)7.45 Light Orchestras
8. 0 Listeners’ Requests10.30 Close down

N/ CHRISTCHURCH690kc. 434m.
7.58 a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast9.4 London Studio Melodies (BBC)
9.34 Old Favourites10.10 Musical Comedy Stars: QueeniePa
10.30 Devotional Service
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10.45 Light Variety
12. O Lunch Music
1.0 p.m. Rugby League
(From the Showgrounds)3. 0 Rugby
(From Lancaster Park)

5.15 Children’s Session: Tales That Are
Told, and Anne of Green Gables
5.45 Listeners’ Requests
7.30 Music for You: Coral Cumminswith the Bob Bradford Quartet

(Studio)
7.45 The Modern’ Hill-billies: SpikeJones and Red Ingle
8. 0 Oscar Hammerstein
8.28 The Three Bears Fantasy CoatesLondon Symphony Orchestra
8.36 Vocal Gems from "Oklahoma"

Rodgers8.53 Ivor Moreton ‘ave Kaye9.15 Lookout, by | r W. P. Mor-‘rell
9.30 Old Time Da...¢ Music: Colin
Campbell and his O:chestra
(From the Scottish Hall)10. 0 Sports Review10.15 Old Time Dance Music41.20 Close down

|

SVSsee
1.0 p.m. Light Music6. 0 Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
og Time for Music (BBC)A Half Century of Musical Comedy

(BBC)

8. 0 Tchaikovski
Andante Cantabile (String Quartet in
)D

The Concertgebouw Orchestra of Am-
sterdam, conducted by Eduard vanBeinum
Nutcracker Suite, Op. 71iAThe Philharmonia Orchestra conducted
by Nicolai Malko
8.30 OLIVE BURSON (piano)Variations in F Sharp Minor

Glazounov
(Studio)

8.48 Paolo Silveri (baritone)
O Come Unto Thy Window, Love
("Don Giovanni’) Mozart
Recit.: The Storm Has Passed
Aria: O Nadir ("The Pearl Fishers’’)

; Bizet
Thou Flower, Beloved (‘‘La Favorita’’)

Donizetti
O Mighty Monument ("La Gioconda’’)

Ponchielli
9. 6 Ernest Jenner (piano), Harry Ell-wood (violin) and Valmai Moffett
(cello)Trio in C Minor, Op. 101 Brahms

(Studio)
9.30 The Calendar, an Edgar Wallaceplay (BBC)
10.30 Symphonic Poem: The Birds

: RespighiThe Chicago Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Desire Defauw
10.45 The Girl Friend: In this talk James
Hopkinson tells of a picture, "The GirlFriend,’ found in Italy and brought toN.Z. by various odd means (NZBS)
11. 0 Close down

BCS , FIMARe
7. Oam. Rousing Ramblings8. 0 Saturday’s Choice8. 0 Man About Town; Weekly MaleCall
9.15 Your Music and Mine
8.30 Country Mailbag: Round-up forRural Listeners
9.45 Home Decorating Session
0. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Music in the Air
6.45 Charlie Kunz Presents
7. & Songs of the Islands
7.16 Sports Page7.30 Crooners’ Corner
7.45 On the Lighter Side
8.10 Melody on the Move: Lou Preager’sOrchestra
8.40 Gems from Opera
9. 4 Light Music Concert
9.35 Variety Bandbox (BBC)10. 5 Reflections
10.30 Close down

5 Y LA 920 kc. 326m.
9. Bam. You Ask, We Play
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. First Sports Summary
Saturday Matinee
2.46 Rugby Commentary

(From. Rugby Park)
4.45 Second Sports Summary5. 0 Children’s session: The Serpent andthe Peasant, a Russian Folk Tale
5.30 Dinner Music
6.15 Late Sporting Information
7.30 Variety Bandbox (BBC)8. 0 The Great Tradition .8.25 Old Familiar Tunes
oT, Lookout, by Professor W. P. Mor-re
. Old Time Dance Music10. 0 Malaya, a report to the people, acritical examination of the problems in
Malaya ‘today, compiled by CommanderJohn Proud and Dr. Victor Purcell

(BBC)10.30 Close down

GIVI raneSem
9. 4a.m. Orchestras and Ballads
9.30 Topics for Business Women: WeMeet Miss Nancy, a teacher from Win-
chester; Factory Hazards: Lifting and
Handling Goods, by Harry’ Botham
(NZBS); Beauty for All, by PamelaBeale
10. & Composer Corner

10.20 DevotionalService
10.38 Frenchman’s Creek
11. O Melodies You know
11.30 Hits of Yesterday12. 0 Lunch Musie
1.15 p.m. Association Football
(From the Caledonian Ground)3. 0 Rugby Football
(From Cartsbrook)

5. 0 Musical Comedy Excerpts5.30 Salon Concert Players5.45 Children’s Session
7.30 Take It From Here (BBC)
8. 0 Melody for Two: Popular Songs byLeone and Dave Maharey (Studio)8.18 songs and Songwriters
8.45 Four Hands on Two Pianos: JohnParkin, Peter Jeffrey and John McDonald
(baritone) (NZBS)
gee Lookout, by Professor W. P. Mor-re
9.30 DP ve Musie
10. O Sports Summary11.20 Close down

ZSVC, DUNEDIN900 ke. 333m.
Bp.m. Light Music
0 Classical Hour

5. 0 Concert Hour:
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 William Pleeth (’cello) and Mare
garet Good (piano)
Sonata No. 1 in B Flat, Op. 41

Mendelssohn
Albert Ferber (piano)
Sonata No. 3 in A Major, Op, 120Schubert
Albert Sammons (violin) and William
Murdoch (piano)
Sonata in E Minor, Op. 82 Elgar8.0 (The Sonnets of William Shake-
Speare, readings arranged by Charles
Brasch and John Trevor (NZBS)
8.15 Music for Shakespeare
The Halle Orchestra conducted by Con-
Stant Lambert
Hamlet; Fantasie-Overture, Op. 67Tchaikovski
The London Philharmonic Orehestra con-
ducted by Sir Hamilton Harty
Funeral March for the Last Scene of"Hamlet" : Berlioz
The London Philharmonic Orchestra con-
ducted by Sfr Thomas BeechamIncidental Music to "The Tempest"

Sibelius
9. 0 Benno Moiseiwitsch (piano) and
the Halle Orchestra conducted by Leslie
Heward ,

Concerto in A Minor, Op. 16° Grieg
9.30 Emily Dickinson: An appreciationof the American poet by Eleanor Cobb
Lee (NZBS)
9.54 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano) and thePhilharmonia Orchestra conducted by
Wilhelm Furtwangler
Brunnhilde’s . Immolation (‘Twilightof the Gods’’) Wagner

10.14 The Philadelphia Orchestra con-
ducted by Eugene Ormandy
Don Quixote, Op. 35 R. Strauss11.0 Close down

YS Moke diem9. 3a.m. Texas Jim Robertson Entertains
9.15 Sports News9.30 Promenade Concert (VOA)40. O Devotional Service
10.15 Continental Corner
10.46 The Dinah Shore Programme
11. 0 Random House
11.26 Tunes of Today
9412. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Racing Summary
2.15 Rugby Commentary3.0 Radio Matinee3.50 Rugby Commentary
4.45 Racing Summary ;

5. 0 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors
and The Quiz (Standard VI)6.30 Race Results ,

Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 London Studio Melodies: The Lon
don Light Concert Orchestra’ (BBC)
7.30 Calling All Forces (BBC)
8. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA, con-
ducted by Michael Bowles.
Overture: Benvenuto Cellini Berlioz
Concert Rondo for Horn and Orchestra,

MozartK.371
(Soloist: Peter Glen)
Symphony No. 2 in D Major, Op. 43
; Sibelius
Interval

March Caprice ;

Summer Evening Delius
Peer Gynt Suite No. 1 Grieg
Hungarian Rhapsody No. 2 Liszt
, -(From the Civic Theatre)10.16 District Sports Summary10.30 Close down
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